
List of newly elected Young associates and Fellows of Maharashtra Academy of Sciences (MASc)-2019 

S. 

No 

Name Affiliation 

 

Young associates 

Physical Sciences (Young Associates)  

1* Dr. Mali Sawanta Subhash 

(01/06/1985) 

Asst. Research Prof.  

Polymer Energy Materials Laboratory, Chonnam National University, 

 S. Korea, M.+82-10-8940-9842, E-mail: sawantasolar@gmail.com 

2 Dr. Deokate Ramesh Jivaram 

(01/06/1982) 

Asst. Prof., Dept. of Physics, Vidhya Pratishshthans, Arts Science and 

Commerce College, Baramati, M.9503287701 

E-mail: deokate2000@yahoo.co.in , rjdeokate@gmail.com 

3 Dr. Tarwal Nilappa Laxman 

(15/04/1983) 

Asst. Prof., Dept. of Physics, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

M.7057555960, E-mail-tarwalnilesh@gmail.com 

Chemical Sciences (Young Associates) 

4 Dr. Garud Dinesh Ramesh  

(28/03/1979) 

Asst. Prof., Dept. of Chemistry, SP College, Pune-30 

Mob. 9689647768, E-mail-ddgarud@gmail.com 

5* Dr. Shinde Dhanraj Bhagwanrao 

(05/06/1981) 

Research Scientist, Chemistry Department, 

New Mexico State University, NM, USA 

+15755717723, E-mail- dhanrajs@nmsu.edu, sdhanraj82@gmail.com 

Life Sciences (Young Associates) 

6 Dr. Kulkarni Abhijit Prabhakar 

(23/07/1981) 

Asst. Prof. Dept. of Chemistry, SP College, Pune  

Mob. 9822330515 , E-mail-abhijeet@bioinfo.net.in, kulkarni1111@gmail.com 

7 Dr. Rahul  Sharad Bhambure 

(20/09/1984) 

Sr. Scientist, CEPD, National Chemical Laboratory, Pune-411008 

Mob. 7770034077, E-mail-rs.bhambure@ncl.res.in 

8 Dr. Chavan  Jaykumar Jagannath 

(10/05/1984) 

Asst. Prof. , Dept. of Botany, Yashwantrao Chavan Institute of Science, Satara 

Mob.,9421122648, E-mail-jaychavansu@gmail.com 

 

Fellows 

Physical Sciences (Fellows) 

9 Dr. Joshi Girish Mukundrao 

(24/07/1971) 

Asst. Prof. Dept. of Engineering Physics & Materials, ICT Mumbai,  

Mob.9894566487, E-mail:gm.joshi@marj.ictmumbai.edu.in 

10 Dr. Bhoga Shyamsunder 

Shashibhushan 

(01/05/1960) 

Research Prof., Dept. of Physics, SRTM Nagpur University, Nagpur 

Mob. 9822366066, E-mail: msrl.physics1@gmail.com 

11 Dr. Sankapal Babasaheb 

Raghunath 

(02/06/1973) 

Prof. Department of Physics, VNIT,Nagpur-440010 

Mob.9637532624, E-mail :brsankapal@gmail.com / 

brsankapal@phy.vnit.ac.in 

12 Dr. Rajendrasing Rajesing 

Deshmukh 

(19/01/1971) 

Dept. of Physics, Institute of Chemical Technology, Mumbai-400018 

Mob. 9960588675, E-mal- rr.deshmukh@ictmumbai.edu.in 



13 Dr. Anil Krishna Debnath 

(19/05/1963) 

Scientific Officer (G) Thin film devices section, BARC Mumbai  

Email: debnath@barc.gov.in, Res; 022-25590448 

Chemical Sciences (Fellows) 

14 Dr. Vivek Polshettiwar 

(18/03/1979) 

Associate Prof., Department of Chemical Sciences, TIFR, Mumbai-40005 

Mob.;8452886556, E-mail: vivekpol@tifr.res.in 

15 Dr.Chavan Sanjay Shamrao 

(01/06/1968) 

Prof., Department of Chemistry, Shivaji University, Kolhapur, India-416004 

Mob.,9881647064, E-mail: sanjaycha2@rediffmail.com 

16 Dr. Zade Sanjio Shankarrao 

(05/01/1974) 

Associate Prof., Department of Chemical Science, IISER Kolkata, Mahanpur 

741246, Mob.,9432252067 , E-mail: sanjiozade@gmail.com 

17 Dr. Pawar Rajendra Pundalikrao 

(11/01/1961) 

Associate Prof., Dept. of chemistry, Deogiri College, Aurangabad -4310045 

Mob.,8421253209, E-mail: rppawar@yahoo.com 

18* Dr. Sonar Prashant 

(25/11/1974) 

Associate Prof., Queensland University of Technology (QUT), School of 

Chemistry, Brisbane, Australia 

Mob.,+61 423789523, E-mail: sonar.prashant@qut.edu.au 

19 Dr. Kanade Kaluram Genbhau 

(02/06/1963) 

Principal and Professor, Yashwantrao Chavan Institute of Science, Satara-

415001, Mob.9881711038, E-mail: kgkanade@yahoo.co.in 

Life Sciences (Fellows) 

20 Dr. Mehetre Sayaji Thakaji 

(16/05/1971) (Agriculture) 

Scientific Officer (E), Nuclear Agriculture & Biotechnology Division, BARC, 

Mumbai- 400085, Mob.,9920467755, E-mail: smehetre@gmail.com 

21 Dr. Chilakapati Murali Krishna 

(04/03/1967) (Medical Science) 

Scientific Officer F Chilakapati Lab, Cancer Research Centre, TMC-

ACTREC, Kharghar, New Mumbai 

Mob.,9969627430, E-mail: pittu1043@gmail.com,  

mchilakapati@actrec.gov.in 

22 Dr. Chaudhari Bhushan Pradosh 

(01/07/1976) (Veterinary 

Science) 

Scientist, Biochemical Sciences Division, NCL, Pune 

Mob.,9604032997, E-mail: bpchaudhari@gmail.com 

  

Engineering and Technology (Fellows) 

23 Dr. Vaidya Prakash Dhundiraj 

(13/07/1977) 

Associate Prof., Dept. of Chemical  Engineering,  Institute of Chemical 

Technology, Mumbai 400019,  

Tel: 022-33612014, E-mail; pd.vaidhya@ictmumbai.edu.in 

24 Dr. Sonawane Shriram 

Shaligram 

(05/05/1977) 

Associate Prof., Dept of Chemical Engineering, VNIT, Nagpur 

Mob.,9423487634, E-mail: shriramsonawane@gmail.com 

ssonawane@che.vnit.ac.in 

 

 

 

 

Dr. B. B. Kale 

Secretary  

Maharashtra Academy of Sciences 


